Virgil Amick

From: Castle,Angela C (CONTR]) - TERR-PASCO <ACCastle@bpa.gov>
Sent: Thursday, August 14, 2025 4:54 PM

To: Virgil Amick

Cc: Murray,Jamie C (BPA) - TERR-KALISPELL

Subject: RE: Wildwood Ranch - MDNS Notice

[EXTERNAL EMAIL] DO NOT CLICK links or attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.
Virgil,

Bonneville Power Administration’s (BPA) has had the opportunity to review an application for the
Wildwood Ranch Plat located at 1317 E 1% Street.

In researching our records, we have found that this proposal will not directly impact BPA facilities over
240ft north of the subject properties. BPA does not have any objections to the approval of this request
currently.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to contact Jamie Murray at
(406} 751-7820, or by email at JCMurray@bpa.gov.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this application.

Angela Castle
BONNEVILLE POWER ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
(CONTR) Actalent

Really Technician ! | TERR | East
accastle@bpa.gov | 509-544-4747

From: Virgil Amick <vamick@cleelum.gov>
Sent: Thursday, August 14, 2025 12:42 PM
To: DHG @thetrailsidegroup.com; phcl960@hotmail.com; slazowski@costco.com; corimcleod70@gmail.com;
Handsup70@gmail.com; CherieT@UrbanStorage.com; jesskd1978@gmail.com; iriexinger@gmail.com; frog2 @g.com;
jmtay74@gmail.com; joshtaylor72 @gmail.com; Jeff Stubbs <jeff@tamaracksprings.com>; Matthew Lundh
<mlundh@cleelum.gov>; Rob Omans <romans@cleelum.gov>; Virgil Amick <vamick@cleelum.gov>; Richard Weinman
<Richardw-llc@comecast.net>; Christina Wollman <Christina.Wollman@cleelum.gov>; Colleda Monick
<Colleda.Monick@cleelum.gov>; bannen@hlacivil.com; william.larue@veclia.com; Robin Newcomb
<rnewcomb@cleelum.gov>; Debbie Lee <dlee@cleelum.gov>; Audrey Casassa <acasassa@cleelum.gov>; Aaron Barr
<abarr@cleelum.gov>; Whitney Prosek <wprosek@cleelum.gov>; Rich Albo <ralbo@cleelum.gov>; Ed Mills
<emills@cleelum.gov>; Jane Agar <jagar@cleelum.gov>; Amy Pridemore <apridemore @cleelum.gov>;
cchambers@insleebest.com; Planner@ci.roslyn.wa.us; jeff.adams@ci.roslyn.wa.us; librarian@ci.roslyn.wa.us;
clerk@ci.roslyn.wa.us; publicworks@ci.roslyn.wa.us; brooksideconsulting@gmail.com; townhall@southcleelum.org;
cjdevere@msn.com; llhadden1@gmail.com; jehnstonj@ci.ellensburg.wa.us; lillquistn@ci.ellensburg.wa.us;
christa.stream@cityofkittitas.com; cid@fairpoint.net; laura.kukes@co kittitas.wa.us; jeremy.larson@co.kittitas.wa.us;
steph.mifflin@co.kittitas.wa.us; adminstaff@kittcom.org; assessoradmin@co kittitas.wa.us;
haley.mercer@co kittitas.wa.us; laura.osiadacz@co kittitas.wa.us; cory. wright@co kittitas.wa.us;
brett.wachsmith.co@co.kittitas.wa.us; jesse.cox@co.kittitas.wa.us; environmentalhealth@co kittitas.wa.us;
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RECEIVED
By Virgil Amick at
4:29 pm, August 27, 2025

STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY

Central Region Office
1250 West Alder St., Union Gap, WA 98903-0009 e 509-575-2490

August 27, 2025

Colleda Monick

City of Cle Elum Planning Department
119 West First Street

Cle Elum, WA 98922

RE: SEPA 202503409; SEP#2024-004

Dear Colleda Monick:

Thank you for the opportunity to comment on the Mitigated Determination of Nonsignificance
for the Wildwood Ranch Plat. We have reviewed the documents and have the following
comments.

Water Resources Program

Your project is located within the boundaries of WAC 173-539A so it may be subject to
the rule. If you planning on withdrawing groundwater for a new use within the
boundaries of WAC 173-539A, your project must be water budget neutral. Before
withdrawing or using any water please submit a Request of Determination of Water
Budget Neutrality or an Application for a New Water Right Permit, depending on the size
of your project either form may be required. If you have any questions or would like to
respond to these Water Resources comments, please contact Nathan Longoria at (509)
907-1752 or email at nathan.longoria@ecy.wa.gov.

Water Quality Program

Project with Potential to Discharge Off-Site

If your project anticipates disturbing ground with the potential for stormwater discharge
off-site, the NPDES Construction Stormwater General Permit is recommended. This
permit requires that the SEPA checklist fully disclose anticipated activities including
building, road construction and utility placements. Obtaining a permit may take 38-60
days.


mailto:nathan.longoria@ecy.wa.gov
vamick
8-27


City of Cle Elum Planning Department
August 27, 2025
Page 2 of 2

The permit requires that a Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (Erosion Sediment

RECEIVED
By Virgil Amick at
4:29 pm, August 27, 2025

Control Plan) shall be prepared and implemented for all permitted construction sites.
These control measures must be able to prevent soil from being carried into surface

water and storm drains by stormwater runoff. Permit coverage and erosion control

measures must be in place prior to any clearing, grading, or construction.

In the event that an unpermitted Stormwater discharge does occur off-site, it is a

violation of Chapter 90.48 RCW, Water Pollution Control and is subject to enforcement

action.

More information on the stormwater program may be found on Ecology's stormwater

website. Please submit an application or contact Wendy Neet at the Dept. of Ecology,

(509) 571-6733. or wendy.neet@ecy.wa.gov with questions about this permit.

Ecology’s comments are based upon information provided by the lead agency. As such, they
may not constitute an exhaustive list of the various authorizations that must be obtained or

legal requirements that must be fulfilled in order to carry out the proposed action.

If you have any questions or would like to respond to these comments, please contact the

appropriate reviewing staff listed above.

Sincerely,

\
._‘\Il\: = I .

BN | A0VWAL R
Amber Johnson
SEPA Coordinator
Central Region Office
509-723-5677
crosepa@ecy.wa.gov


http://www.ecy.wa.gov/programs/wq/stormwater/construction/
mailto:wnee461@ecy.wa.gov
vamick
8-27


	Ecology_Comment 8-27-2025.pdf
	DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY
	Central Region Office



